are hereby approved and adopted.

2.	 To declare dividend by passing the following as an Ordinary Resolution:

RESOLVED THAT pursuant to the recommendation of the Board of Directors, a dividend of ₹ 1.20 
per equity share on 8,99,71,474 Equity Shares of ₹ 10/- each, absorbing ₹ 10,79,65,769/- (Rupees 
Ten Crore Seventy-Nine Lakh Sixty-Five Thousand Seven Hundred and Sixty-Nine only), subject to 
rounding off, is declared out of the profits of the Company for the year ended 31st March 2025 and the 
same be paid:

i.	 In respect of shares held in physical form, to those members whose names appear on the Register 
of Members on 17th September 2025;